
BRITISH GUIANA. 
ORDER IN COUNCIL 

Made Under 

No. 77 of 1956 

THE WIDOWS AND ORPHANS PENSION ORDINANCE, 
(Chapter 75) 

UNDER SECTION 23 OF THE WIDOWS AND ORPHANS PENSION OR­
DINANCE, AS AMENDED BY THE WIDOWS AND ORPHANS 
PENSION (AMENDMENT) ORDINANCE, 1956, IT IS HEREBY 
ORDERED BY THE GOVERNOR IN COUNCIL AS FOLLOWS:-

r. This Order may be cited as the Widows and Orphans Pension (Rates of
Contribution) Order, 1956. 

2. Subject to the provisions contained in the proviso to section 23 of the
Widows and Orphans Pension Ordinance, as amended by the Widows and Or­
phans Pension (Amendment) Ordinance, 1956, the amounts shown in the second 
column of the schedule hereto shall, for the purposes of the said Ordinance, be 
deemed to be the maximum salaries of the officers on the scales set out in the first 
colwnn of the said schedule. 

3. The Widows and Orphans Pension (Rates of Contribution) Order, 1949,
is hereby revoked. 

4. This Order shall come into operation on the 1st day of January, 1957.

SCHEDULE 

Scale 

A 1-$4,560 X $240-$6,960 . . . . 
A 2-$4,560 X $2'40-$6,720 . . . . 
A 3-$3,696 X $144-$4,560// X $240-$6,720 
A 5-$3,696 x $144-$4,560/ / x $240-$5,760 .. 
A 6-$3,048 X $120-$3,408// X $144-$3,840// X $144- .. 

$4,560// X $240-$5,760 .. 
A 9-$3,120 X $144-$,3,984/ / X $144-$4,560 .. 
A 10-$2,400 X $120-$3,120// $144-$4,172// X $144-

$4,560 . . . . 
A 13-$·1,764 X $132-$2,952/ / X $144-$3,840 

A 15-$1,764 x $132-$2',952 . . . . . . 
A 18-$912// $1,152 X $120-$1,632/ / X $132-$2,29·2 
B 2-$1,'584/ / $1,680• x $72-$2,328 . . . . 
B 5'-$1,296 X $72-$1,584/ / X $72-$1,87.2' X $96-

$2,064 . . . . 
B 7-$912// $1,056 X $48-$1,296 X $72-

$1,584/ I $1,68-0/ I $1,776 

Iutermedia te 

salaries 

$5,760 
$5,760 
$4,560 
$4,560 
$3,840 and 
$4,560 
$3,984 
$3,1'20 and 
$3,984 
$2,556 and 
$2,95•2 
$2,556 
$1,6,32 
$1,968 

$1,584 

$1,296 

Macie by the Governor in Council this 28th day of November, 1956. 

(tv!.P. 134/12). 

IVOR 0. SMITH, 
Clerk to the Executive Council. 

• 

.,. 


